Thomas Årnfelt
Gå På 2nd edition
- Wargames Rules for the age of Marlborough, Eugene and Charles XII
Core rules for 1700-1739
English version 2.0
Årnfelts förlag
2008
Previous publications by Årnfelts förlag

Other Unit data
In addition to Unit Type, and TQ grade the following characteristics are used to describe Units:
Type code
Some Units have special status, training or equipment. This is shown by a code given together with
the Unit Type. The codes are as follows:
G = Guards status
Special Rules: Guards Units count differently for morale, see Army morale. Also, in the Army Lists
there are limitations on the proportion of Guards Units to non-Guards Units.
  Units and commanders
9
hfd = High Fire Discipline.
Special Rules: Extra good at fire combat, see Fire combat rules.
D = Dragoons
Special Rules: May mount/dismount as a Unit formation change. The Unit has separate stats for
mounted and dismounted use. Dismounted Dragoons count as Infantry, mounted as Cavalry.
Dismounted Dragoons that are forced to Flee may not re-mount.
mtd = Mounted Infantry
Special Rules: Mounted Infantry add 50 paces to their movement rate when march moving.
P = Pike equipped Unit.
Special Rules: Has close combat advantage against cavalry, see Close Combat rules.
L = Unit is equipped with heavy lances
Special Rules: Close Combat value halved when Disordered
M = Mortar type artillery (includes those howitzers primarily using indirect fire)
Special Rules: May use indirect fire, see Fire Combat
H = Horse Artillery.
Special Rules: +50 paces movement rate if Limbered
Steps
Each Unit also has a certain number of steps (most having 1 or 2 but some having 3). This is an
abstracted measure of its strength in number of men. Units can lose steps during the course of the
battle.
A one step Unit suffering a Step Loss is removed from play counting as lost, while a multi step Unit
must thereafter use its reduced values (the values given after the slash(es) in the Army Lists), for the
remainder of the battle or until reduced to 0 steps when it is lost and removed from play.
Size/Squadrons
A Unit Infantry and Artillery this is stated in paces in the Army
Lists, while Cavalry frontage is defined by the number of squadrons in the Unit times the size of a
squadron (usually 50 paces).
FP and CC
The Firepower and Close Combat values of a Unit in Line formation. Artillery Firepower is further
divided into Short and Long range.